ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
FIRST ADDENDUM TO
SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (“First Addendum”) is entered into
this 9_"& day of , 2012, by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Adams Colnty, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighton, CO 80601, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” acting in its capacity as the Adams
County Board of Human Services, and Regents of The University of Colorado Denver, a public
institution of higher education created under the constitution and law of the State of Colorado,
Doing Business as Synergy Day Treatment located at, 1212 S. Broadway, Suite 200, Denver, CO
80210, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2011, the County entered into a Service Agreement with Synergy Day
Treatment to provide Substance Abuse, Mental Health and Day Treatment Services to families referred
by Adams County Human Services Department (ACHSD)/ pursuant to the Colorado Family Preservation
Act §§ 26-5-101, et seq., C.R.S. and in compliance with the state rules and County Plan, policies, and
procedures and CDHS Volume VII 7.303, and,

WHEREAS, the term of the agreement expired on May 31, 2012, and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to extend the Service Agreement
through May 31, 2013 to facilitate the request for proposal process, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. The County shall reimburse the Contractor for the work provided under this First
Addendum in accordance with Section IV of the Service Agreement. Beginning
June 1, 2012 through May 31, 2013, Adams County will pay Family Advocacy, Care,
Education and Support a sum not to exceed $35,000.

2 The term of the Service Agreement is extended through May 31, 2013.

3. The Service Agreement and this First Addendum contain the entire understanding of
the parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be
changed, modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by
both parties. Any terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement that are
not amended or modified by this First Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
In the event of any conflicts between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the
Service Agreement and this First Addendum, the terms, conditions, and provisions of
this First Addendum shall control.

4. The Recitals contained in this First Addendum are incorporated into the body hereof
an accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

5. This First Addendum may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and
the same agreement.



6. Nothing expressed or implied in this First Addendum is intended or shall be
construed to confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right,
remedy, or claim under or by reason of this First Addendum or any terms, conditions,
or provisions hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this First Addendum by
and on behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive
benefit of the County and the Contractor.

. If any provision of this First Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or invalid
for any reason, the remainder of the First Addendum shall remain in effect, unless
otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service
Agreement.

8. Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this
First Addendum, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

(... 9;45%;4 9101/
Chairman Date

ATTEST:
KAREN LONG
CLERK AND RECOR R

\ Approved as to form:

(ﬁl //)@/ y/a MA’/A/A“’

Deputy Clerk dams Count%/ Attorney’s Office

THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO DENVER,
d/b/a SYNERGY DAY TREATMENT

AdeTlfa J. DeHerrera, JD Date’
Contracts Manager
Office of Grants and Contracts

Slgned and sworn to before me on thls&\day of H'ué U W , 2012 by
Mpde e /ls

Notaty Public

My commission expires on: / 0 / 25) / 20 B

LYNNEM. WELl &
NOTARY PUBUC STATE OE(Z!I),EO%ADO

My Comm EXpII‘GS Oct. 20, 2013



CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute, § 8-17.5-101, et.seq., as amended 5/13/08, as a
prerequisite to entering into a contract for services with Adams County, Colorado, the
undersigned Contractor hereby certifies that at the time of this certification, Contractor
does not knowingly employ or contract with an illegal alien who will perform work under
the attached contract for services and that the Contractor will participate in the E-Verify
Program or Department program, as those terms are defined in C.R.S. § 8-17.5-101, et.
seq. in order to confirm the employment eligibility of all employees who are newly hired
for employment to perform work under the attached contract for services.

CONTRACTOR:
Regents of the University of

Colorado, ab
And on heh::\Ifotfajfyt#;.grfl{rj'ge:aar'sift‘;r
OFf Cotorado Denver,
Company Name Dat
Adelita ], DeHerrera, 1D
Contracts Manager
Office of Grants and Contracts

Name (Print or Type)

et

Signature”/ ’

Title

Note: Registration for the E-Verify Program can be completed at: https://www.vis-
dhs.com\employerregistration. It is recommended that employers review the sample
“memorandum of understanding” available at the website prior to registering



EmployerWizard

Page 1 of 1

" . Viuleoma User > Larst Lespin
Employment Eligibility Veritication lngy Hielyin CMULTAIE G 10 PM- 0807201 Log Out
Hotue Company Information
Wy Canea
Naw Case
View Gases Company Name: Univarsity of Colorado Denver, Downlewr:
iy Patls Company ID Number: 262844
Eud Profila Doing Business As (DBA)
Change Password Name:
Changu Security Quastions DUNS Number:
ey Physlcal Location: Mailing Address:
Hdll Company Broille Address 1: 1380 Lawrenca Street, Suite 1050 Addross 1;
Add Nivw User Address 2: Address 2:
View Exisling Ustrs City: Donver City:
Close Company Ascount State! co State:
s Rt Zip Code: 230204 Zip Gode:
e Gounty: CENVER
View Repoaris
b Restare Addltional Information:
Viuw Essential Resourcus Employer Identification Number: 843000555
Take Tutoriui Total Number of Empioyees: 5,000 o 9,948
View User Manual Parent Organization:
Conlact Us Admim?tmtor: . , Univarsily of Colorado
Organization Designation:
Employer Category: ifedeal Contraclor with FAR E-Verify Clauss

Federal Contractor Category:  instilution of Higher Education

Employees being verified: Employess assigned to a covered Federal conicact only

NAICS Code: 611 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
Total Hiring Sitos: 1
Total Points of Contact: 1

U.8. Depanment of Homelsnd Security - wavw.dhs.gov U3, Cltlzenship and immigration Sarvices - wiww, uscis.gov

https://e-verify.uscis.gov/emp/EmployerWizard.aspx

Accessiblity  Dovinlvad Viewers

6/8/2011



